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Final list of participants

Institution

Position

Ministry of Agriculture, Water
Resources and Fisheries —

Mr Alaeddine Jlassi General Directorate of Water Head of Unit ala jlassi.dgre@gmail.com
Resources (DGRE)

Mr Chaker Ben Zid SECA DE NORD Head of Unit zid.chaker@gmail.com

Mr Daniel Biro Regional Environmental Center (REC) Senior conference officer dbiro@rec.org

Ms Doha Zamel Regional Environmental Center (REC) Country water assistant dohazamel@hotmail.fr

Mr El Amine Errezgui CRDA Le Kef Engineer aminerezgui52@yahoo.fr

Ms Ghada Chaieb Nomad Travel Organizer, on-site assistance travel@nomad.rs
Ministry of Agriculture, Water

Mr Hassen Lotfi Frigui Resources and Fisheries - General director hfrigui@yahoo.fr

General Directorate of Water
Resources (DGRE)
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Institution

Position

Ministry of Agriculture, Water
Resources and Fisheries — .
8 | Ms Hayet Ben Mansour General Directorate of Water Director ben mansh@yahoo.fr
Resources (DGRE)
o H logi i
9 | Mr Ignacio Villanueva CIMERA ydrologist expert in dafta ivillamadrid@gmail.com
management and modelling
10 | Ms Ines Sakouhi CRDA Jenouba Leader of laboratory inessakouhi@yahoo.fr
. . . ior E - H I fl :
M| Mr Jesus Eduardo Pernas | Regional Environmental Center (REC) senior xp.ert ydrology and flood jpernas@rec.org
risk management
Ministry of Agriculture, Water
. R Fisheries — I . :

12 | Mr Mehrez Rejeb esourees and Fisheries ~Genera Engineer mehrezrieb@yahoo.fr

Directorate of Dam and Large

Hydraulic Works (DGBGTH)

The National Agency for the
13 | Ms Mouna Sfaxi Protection of the Environment Head of Unit mouna_sfaxi@yahoo.fr

Ministry of Environment- ANPE

Ministry of Agriculture, Water

Resources and Fisheries —~General
14 | Ms Nadia Arfaoui Division of Planning, Management Engineer nadiasmil@yahoo.fr
and Conservation of Agricultural
Lands (DGACTA)

15 | Mr Raouf Ben Haj Khalifa | Regional Environmental Center (REC) Country water assistant raouf.ohk@gmail.com
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NEINE Institution Position E-mail
Romina Alvarez . . .
16 | Ms CIMERA Biologist ralvareztroncoso@gmail.com
Troncoso
Ministry of Agriculture, Water
. R Fisheries — | . . . .
17 | Ms Sondes Jemai espurces and Fisheries ~Genera Director of Majerda Center jemaisondos@yahoo.fr
Directorate of Dam and Large
Hydraulic Works (DGBGTH)
18 | Mr Suad Bahtijarevic Nomad Travel Organizer travel@nomad.rs
19 | Mr Talel Nasri CRDA Beja Engineer nasritalel@yahoo.fr
20 | Mr Walid Ben Khlifa INGREEF Engineer benkhelifa walid@yahoo.fr
Ministry of Agriculture, Water
: R Fisheries — I ) . .
21 | Ms Yosra Khemira e§ources and Fisheries ~Genera Engineer yosrakhemira@live.com
Directorate of Water Resources
(DGRE)
Ministry of Agriculture, Water
: ) R Fisheries —B f ) ) . .
22 | Mr Yousri Gafsaoui esources and. heries urea.u © Head of Unit yousrigafsaoui@gmail.com
Water Planning and Hydraulic
Equilibriums (BPEH)
Ministry of Agriculture, Water
23 | Mr Zouhaier Ghribi Re.sources and Fisheries ~General Engineer Zouheir.ghribi.dgre@gmail.com
Directorate of Water Resources
(DGRE)
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24

Ms

NEINE

Mariem Zouari

Institution

Nomad Travel

Position

Interpreter

E-mail

travel@nomad.rs
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Ms

Marwa Ayedi

Nomad Travel

Interpreter

travel@nomad.rs
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